kaveri seed company limited



Date: 05th April, 2023

To
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No.C/1, G Block,
BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai-400 051

The Corporate Relations Department

BSE Limited

25th Floor, Dalal Street

Dalal Street

P.J. Towers,

Mumbai-400 001

Name of Scrip: KSCL Scrip Code: 532899

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 -Reg.

With respect to the subject cited above, the Company has received intimation from the promoter Mr. G.V. Bhaskar Rao under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For KAVERI SEED COMPANY LIMITED

V. Sreelatha Company Secretary

Encls:- as above.



GUNDAVARAM VENKATA BHASKAR RAO

Plot Number.23, Bunglow Number-205, Card Master Enclave, Tarbund, Sikh Village, Secunderabad-500009, Telangana

Date: 04th April, 2023

To

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block, BandraKurla Complex, Bar

BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai-400 051

Name of Scrip: KSCL

To
The Company Secretary,
Kaveri Seed Company Limited
#513B, 5th Floor, Minerva Complex,
S.D. Road, Secunderabad,
Telangana-500003

Dear Sir/Madam,

To

The Corporate Relations Department

BSE Limited

25th Floor, Dalal Street

Dalal Street

P.J. Towers,

Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 532899

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 -Reg.

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we, promoters, relatives of Promoters and persons acting in concert, collectively held 3,34,97,143 (59.90%) Equity Shares of Kaveri Seed Company Limited as on 31st March, 2023 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March, 2023.

Kindly take the same on record.

Khaiwa

Thanking You, Your sincerely,

G.V. Bhaskar Rao

Promoter

Kaveri Seed Company Limited

(and on behalf of Promoter Group)